
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/038409-2025 

Award

Magdalen Recreation Gound

Great Yarmouth Borough Council

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-038409
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-055b8b (view related notices)
Published 8 July 2025, 7:49pm

Scope 

Reference

2638-TEN-O

Description

To provide and install new play equipment, a Multiuse games area, outdoor gym
equipment and skatepark area

Works to include the removal and disposal of old play equipment and ancillary items and
to provide new facilities as detailed in specifications.

 

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/038409-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/038409-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-055b8b


Page 2 to 6

Contract 1. Magdalen Recreation Ground

Supplier

WICKSTEED LEISURE LIMITED

Contract value

£245,833.33 excluding VAT

£295,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Award decision date

8 July 2025

Earliest date the contract will be signed

19 July 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

1 September 2025 to 31 October 2025

2 months

Main procurement category

Works



Page 3 to 6

CPV classifications

37535200 - Playground equipment

43325000 - Park and playground equipment

45112720 - Landscaping work for sports grounds and recreational areas

45112723 - Landscaping work for playgrounds

92000000 - Recreational, cultural and sporting services

Contract locations

UKH15 - Norwich and East Norfolk

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - unknown

Supplier 

WICKSTEED LEISURE LIMITED

Companies House: 00603152

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PDWX-4294-HVBN

Digby Street



Page 4 to 6

Kettering

NN16 8YJ

United Kingdom

Email: tenders@wicksteed.co.uk

Website: http://wicksteed.co.uk

Region: UKF25 - North Northamptonshire

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Contract 1. Magdalen Recreation Ground

Contracting authority 

Great Yarmouth Borough Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PXDC-1245-VQNQ

Town Hall

Great Yarmouth

NR30 2QF

United Kingdom

Email: procurement@eastsuffolk.gov.uk

mailto:tenders@wicksteed.co.uk
http://wicksteed.co.uk
mailto:procurement@eastsuffolk.gov.uk


Page 5 to 6

Region: UKH15 - Norwich and East Norfolk

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Other organisation 

These organisations are carrying out the procurement, or part of it, on behalf of the
contracting authorities.

East Suffolk Council

Summary of their role in this procurement: Managing Procurement on behalf of Great
Yarmouth Borough Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PLPP-1174-BHLX

East Suffolk House, Station Road, Melton

Woodbridge

IP12 1RT

United Kingdom

Email: procurement@eastsuffolk.gov.uk

Website: http://www.eastsuffolk.gov.uk

Region: UKH14 - Suffolk

mailto:procurement@eastsuffolk.gov.uk
http://www.eastsuffolk.gov.uk


Page 6 to 6

Contact organisation 

Contact East Suffolk Council for any enquiries.

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description

	
	Contract 1. Magdalen Recreation Ground
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	WICKSTEED LEISURE LIMITED

	Contracting authority
	Great Yarmouth Borough Council

	Other organisation
	East Suffolk Council

	Contact organisation

		2026-01-09T06:42:29+0000
	TCPDF




